Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

08-23-2000

101439613

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 105433

7.31.00

01 FC:581

To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Hany M. AZIZ XEROX CORPORATION Zoran D. POPOVIC 800 Long Ridge Road P.O. Box 1600 Nan-Xing HU Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1600 B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Merger ☐ Yes 🖾 No ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: July 31, 2000 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 31, C. Patent No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) 629163 D. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James A. Oliff OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Charge to Deposit Account No. 24-0037 P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 A duplicate copy of this page is attached. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 24-0037. Statement and signature. To the **be**st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: July 31, 2000 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Edward A. Brown, Registration No. 35,033 /08/22/200**0** DNGUYEN 00000340 240037 09629163 Total number of pages: 3 40.00 CH

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. D/A0057 105433

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned,

Hany M. AZIZ, Zoran D. POPOVIC, and Nan-Xing HU

Who have created a consist invention for which as application for illusted States Letters Potent has been executed concurrently herewith and is untilled.

## ANNEALED ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DEVICES AND METHODS OF ANNEALING ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DEVICES

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to XEROX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stanford, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all hences Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties;

Agree that XEROX CORPORATION hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, heremafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the invent and purpose of this ossignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper parent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for nateurs on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covernment with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTINORY MINEDERS I have been as NOV and an a second of the latest

Live Manny	
Coare: July 31 \$ 2000	Date:
Da.e.	Oute:
Dedu:	Date:
Date:	Dare:
Date:	Repurn Address: OCHT & BERRIDGE, FLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320

PATENT REEL: 011006 FRAME: 0520

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby admowledged. I/WE, the undersigned,

Henry M. AZZE, Zores D. POPOVIC, and Nan-Xing HU

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

who have cremed a cortain invention for which an apphostion for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently berewith and if suchded

## ANNEALED ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DEVICES AND METHODS OF ANNEALING ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DEVICES

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to XEROX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stateford, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its tentional possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest m and to any and all Letters Paters which may be granted therefor in the United States, its tentionial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, communicions, divisions, substitutes, reissues, carenstons thereof, and all other applications for Letters Paters relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its mentional conventions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the intermetional conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, melading all future conventions, agreements, acts and treaties;

Agree that XEROX CORPORATION hardinafter referred to as Assignoc, may apply for and receive Lemms Parant for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when sequented to easy out in good fluth the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignoc, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, returns, extensions thereof, excount all rightful ouths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings, communicate to said Assignor, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignor, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that consider destrable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent prosection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention to said Assigner, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives: and

Coverant with said Assignee, his successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grain, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property betten conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have heremin set MY signature on the data indicated below.

Date:	Detc:
Zerau D. Agenić	
Des: July 3/1000	Desc:
Maning from July & Krosso	Date:
Desc.	Dage:
Dask	Rotum Address: CLIFF & BELLUDGE, FLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320

Rev 12-8-89 (BOLE/JOINT/CONCURRENT)

> PATENT REEL: 011006 FRAME: 0521